
 

137 10th Street, P.O. Box 775088, Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80477-5088 
970.879.2060  970.879.8851 (fax)  steamboatsprings.net 

 

STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL 
Public Information 

 
The City Clerk’s Office ensures that all Council members receive general correspondence 
sent via fax, email, and mail, or dropped off at City Hall. You may email Council as a group 
at citycouncil@steamboatsprings.net (the City Attorney, City Manager and City Clerk are 
copied on emails to the group). 
 
City Hall Physical Address: 137 10th Street 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 775088, Steamboat Springs, CO 80477-5088 
City Clerk’s Office Phone: 970.879.2060 
City Hall Fax: 970.879.8851 
 
Email:  first initial+last name @ steamboatsprings.net  

i.e. rcrossan@steamboatsprings.net 
 
Robin Crossan (President) 
District I (term expires 11/23) 
98 Arapahoe Lane 
P.O. Box 771683 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
rcrossan@steamboatsprings.net 
970.819.9144 (cell) 
 

Heather Sloop (President Pro Tem) 
District III (term expires 11/23) 
3428 Hiawatha Court 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 
hsloop@steamboatsprings.net  
970.846.4545 (cell) 

Ed Briones 
At Large (term expires 11/23) 
703 Anglers Pond 
P.O. Box 882507 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80488 
ebriones@steamboatsprings.net  
 

Gail Garey 
District I (term expires 11/25) 
636 Yahmonite 
P.O. Box 772450 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
ggarey@steamboatsprings.net  
970.846.9897 (cell) 
 

Michael Buccino 
District II (term expires 11/23) 
551 Robin Court 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
mbuccino@steamboatsprings.net  
970.846.3164 (cell) 

Joella West  
District II (term expires 11/25)  
75 Copper Rose Court 
P.O. Box 771155 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
jwest@steamboatspring.net  
 

Dakotah McGinlay 
District III (term expires 11/25) 
1607 Woodridge Court 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 
dmcginlay@steamboatsprings.net  
703.943.6597 (cell) 
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